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Section 2: College of Medicine Administration 
 

ADMINISTRATION 
 
Carol R. Bradford, MD, MS, FACS  
Dean, College of Medicine and Vice President for Health Sciences  
Phone: 292-2600  
carol.bradford@osumc.edu 
 
Daniel M. Clinchot, MD  
Vice Dean for Education  
Phone: 688-3104  
daniel.clinchot@osumc.edu 
 
Peter Mohler, PhD  
Vice Dean for Research  
Phone: 247-8610  
peter.mohler@osumc.edu 
 
Tatiana Oberyszyn, MD  
Vice Dean, Faculty Affairs  
Phone: 685-1735 
Tatiana.Oberyszyn@osumc.edu 
  
Arick Forrest, MD  
Vice Dean for Clinical Affairs  
Phone: 685-4588  
arick.forrest@osumc.edu 
 
Ryan Goerlitz  
Associate Vice President  
Phone: 293-2168  
ryan.goerlitz@osumc.edu 
 
Kimberly Rager  
Director of Human Resources  
Phone: 293-1060  
kimberly.rager@osumc.edu 

 
 

EDUCATION MISSION 
 
Demicha Rankin, MD  
Associate Dean for Admissions  
Phone: 292-8226  
demicha.rankin@osumc.edu  
 
Jennifer McCallister, MD  
Associate Dean of Medical Education  
Phone: 685-3059  
jennifer.mccallister@osumc.edu  
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Amy Darragh, PhD  
Associate Dean, School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences, and Associate VP 
Phone: 292-5645 
Amy.Darragh@osumc.edu    
 
Alex Grieco, MD  
Associate Dean for Student Life  
Phone: 685-3059  
carmine.grieco@osumc.edu  
 
Leon McDougle, MD, MPH  
Associate Dean for Diversity and Inclusion  
Phone: 688-8489 
leon.mcdougle@osumc.edu  
 
Scott Holliday, MD  
Associate Dean for Graduate Medical Education and Associate Medical Director  
Phone: 293-7326 
scott.holliday@osumc.edu  
 

 

RESEARCH MISSION 
 

Ginny Bumgardner, MD, PhD  
Associate Dean for Research Education 
Phone: 293-6177 
ginny.bumgardner@osumc.edu  
 
Rebecca Jackson, MD 
Associate Dean for Clinical and Translational Research  
Phone: 293-4041 
rebecca.jackson@osumc.edu  
 
Chandan Sen, PhD  
Associate Dean for Industry Partnership and Relationships 
Phone: 247-7658 
chandan.sen@osumc.edu  
 
Jeff Parvin, MD, PhD Associate Dean Graduate Education 
Phone: 292-0523 
 jeffrey.parvin@osumc.edu  
 
William Abraham, MD  
Associate Dean for Clinical Research 
Phone: 292-9560 
william.abraham@osumc.edu  
 
Kun Huang, PhD  
Associate Dean for Genome Informatics  
Phone: 366-4980 
kun.huang@osumc.edu  
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